

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13040-13041/2013

SHAMIMUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rashid Khan,adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has on 20.8.2014 filed an application for substituted service by way of publication in respect of the unserved respondent Nos. 6, 23 and 45. The said application shall be placed before the Ld.Registrar (Judicial) Incharge Section IV-B for further directions.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB