

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13040-13041/2013

SHAMIMUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent nos. 1, 7, 21, 26 and 27 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be granted.

List on 16.03.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

PS