

SECTION IV B

Listed on 15.09.2015
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. R-2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 11

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
13040-13041 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shamimmuddin & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Sharwan Kumar & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar on 08.09.2015 when the following order was
passed :-

"As per Office Report respondent
No. 55 Service got completed. As there are
numerous respondent for whom affecting
service have to be verified, Registry to
verify and put up a verified detail for
ascertaining the completion of service.
List again on 15.09.2015."

It is submitted that there are total 61
respondents(Common in both the SLPs) in this matters.

Service position is as follows :-

SLP(C) No.	Served through A.D.	V/A	Served through Trial Court	Served by way of Publication
13040- 13041/15	2, 9-20, 22, 24, 25, 28-33, 35, 36, 38, 39, 41-44, 46-54, 56-61	1, 21, 27, 34, 55	3-5, 7, 8, 26, 37 & 40 (Respondent Nos. 7 & 26 have refused to accept the notice)	6, 23 and 45

It is submitted that Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,
Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent
No. 55 but no counter affidavit has been filed by any of
the Advocates so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rabin Majumder, Advocate.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh