

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13040-13041/2013

SHAMIMUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rashid Khan,Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG